Terminliste Wiechs fiir das Jahr 2024

Ehrenmitgliedertreffen Musikverein

Altpapiersammlung Turnverein

Januar

05.

06. Glockleschiessen

13. GV Feuerwehr

19. GV Turnverein

24.  Ortschaftsrat

26. GV Musikverein

Februar

03. GV Gesangverein

15. Hemdglunki

16.  Mottoball

17. Kinderumzug

18. Umzug
Verbrennung

21.  Ortschaftsrat

23. Heringsessen

24.  Schiibefiier

Marz

08. GV Tennisclub

13. Ortschaftsrat

16.

GV Schiitzengesellschaft

Eiersammeln Wibufa

Probelokal
Schiitzenhaus

Feuerwehrraum

Turnerheim
Vereinsraum

Probelokal

Krone
Dorfbrunnen
Halle

Dorf

Dorf
Dorfbrunnen

Vereinsraum
Fasnachtsschopf

Hohe Flum

Tennisheim
Vereinsraum

Schiitzenhaus

20.00

10.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

19.00

19.11

20.11

14.11

14.11
19.11

20.00

18.00

18.00

20.00

20.00

20.00



01. Eierspringen

17.  Ortschaftsrat

Mai

01. Waldschenke Feuerwehr

08.  Ortschaftsrat

09. Vatertagsschenke

Juni

09. Kommunalwahl /Europawahl

15. Vereinswanderpokalschiessen

16. Vereinswanderpokalschiessen
Siegerehrung

19.  Ortschaftsrat

29. GV Wibufa + Helferfest

Juli

13. Papiersammlung Turnverein
Schiitzenkonigfeier

20. Hohe —Flum Feier

August

03.  Gaudikick Turnverein

04.

Gaudikick Turnverein

Fasnachtsschopf

Vereinsraum

Alte Stelle
Vereinsraum

Fasnachtsschopf

Halle
Schiitzenhaus

Schiitzenhaus
Schiitzenhaus

Vereinsraum

Fasnachtsschopf

Schiitzenhaus

Krumme Acker

Krumme Acker

14.11

20.00

10.00

20.00

10.00

8.00

14.00

10.00
18.00

20.00

17.11

19.00

15.00

10.00



September

08. Bayrischer Friihschoppen
13. Einschulung

18.  Ortschaftsrat

Oktober

16.  Ortschaftsrat

19. Herbstkonzert Gesangverein

November

09. Bunter Abend Wibufa

11. Laternenumzug Kita

12, Laternenumzug Schule

13.  Ortschaftsrat

17. Volkstrauertag

Dezember

06. Singen am Schopf (Gesangverein)
11. Ortschaftsrat

21.  Weihnachtskonzert Musikverein
24, Liederspielen

Januar 2025

06.  Glocklischiessen

11. GV Feuerwehr Wiechs

14.12.2023 Ino Hodapp

Schiitzenhaus
Schule

Vereinsraum

Vereinsraum

Halle

Halle
MFG-Schopf
Schulhof
Vereinsraum

Friedhof

MFG - Schopf
Vereinsraum
Halle

Krone

Schiitzenhaus

Feuerwehr

10.00

10.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.11

18.00

18.00

20.00

10.00

18.00

19.00

20.00

17.30

10.00

20.00



